ADVERTISEMENT

In view to promote Youth Development, the Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs invite application from interesting Youth related Non Governmental Organization, Clubs Association etc under Chief Minister Youth Development Scheme to be submitted through the Deputy Commissioner or through the Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, Shillong.

1) The application submitted through the Deputy Commissioner may be scrutinized and taken up at the District Level through a Committee set up by the Deputy Commissioner concerned.

2) Application submitted through the Directorate of Sports & Youth Affairs, the selection Committee on Sports & Youth Affairs may scrutinize and later obtain approval of Minister I/c Sports & Youth Affairs and the Chief Minister.

Director Sports and Youth Affairs Meghalaya, Shillong.

• • • •